
RESOLUTION NO. 2026 – 64 
 

TO APPROVE CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 FOR SYNAGRO-WWT, INC. 
 
 
WHEREAS, the Cullman City Council awarded the bid for the anaerobic digester maintenance project to Synagro-WWT, Inc. in the 
amount of $423,750.00; 
 
WHEREAS, the Cullman City Council wishes to approve Change Order No. 1 to reflect the actual quantities of work performed 
which will increase the contract amount by $293,865.05; and    
 
THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Cullman City Council that the Mayor is hereby authorized to approve Change Order No. 1 
with Synagro-WWT, Inc., which will increase the total amount of the contract from $423,750.00 to $717,615.05. 
 
 
ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL this the 27th day of January, 2026. 
 
 
         ________________________________ 
         President of the City Council 
 
ATTEST: 
 
 
________________________________ 
City Clerk 
 
 
APPROVED BY THE MAYOR this the 27th day of January, 2026. 
 
 
         ________________________________ 
         Mayor 








	R2026-64 to approve change order no. 1 for Synagro WWT Inc on WWTP Digester Maintenance project
	R2026-64 to approve change order no. 1 for Synagro-WWT, Inc - WWTP anaerobic digester maintenance project - Docusigned

